15—-APR-1999 B7:48 FROM-  HOMELITE ML 31 252 687333 10 BP433578251538  P.B1/66

PART NO. X00OOX




15—AFPRE-1993 &7 46

=
NA
*\

c———-
\

FRLH1

HOMELITE ML 31 252 687993

TD

BE43557E251538

IGNITION - ROTOR - STARTER

PART NO.

MO

1 947171 CS
b A 33085
3 5 B3540
& To252

Ei

& A 041583
T PS B4065
a  GE7E5 A
g |[+a DBT4S
10 0Es41 A
11 22545
12 82538
13 BEYTO A
14 57Rag 02
15 A QEFIIA
16 LES 00179

 DESCRIPTION

MODULE-Igniticn

TERMINAL & COVER

SCREW-Taptite (8-32 X 17)

SPARK PLUG

SHORT BLOCK (Rei. Pg. 4)

ROTOR w Slarter Pawls

WASHER-Flat (5/16)

COMNMNECTOR-Drive

STARTER HOUSING
FLATE-Baifla
SCREW-Flastite (8-16 X 58"
SCREW-Thresd Form. (10-24 X 3/47)
PULLEY-Starter
ROPE-Starier (427
SPRING & CONTAINER
GRIP-Starlar

— o ey S

e

Torque Specs
[=5s Fegulrod
Ba. inflbs Nm Lewite
g 2040 .. 3445
gl 120-180 ....... 13.5-28.4
1 s e LRt 2345
12 30-50 .. a4-5.8
A e 30-50 .. 34-56
22 L Ans 860
e P e e L L s 3.4-4.5
17 |[= Ao7i5e | COMTROL HANDLE i
18 DEG03 A CABLE-Thratils 1
18 OBGOE S TRIGGER 1
20 81208 MU T-Hax (#10-24) 2
21 82537 SCREW-Plastila (#10-14 X T/8") 2
22 82556 1 SCREW-Machina (#10-24 X 1 1/4%) 2
23 B2558 SCREW-Plaszflte (#10-14 X 1 1/8%) 4
24 DEEZD STOP-Drive Shaft 1
25 DB802 HOOK-Strap 1
26 07385 SWITCH-Rockar 1
27 _ADO7I48 A LEADS-Elactrical 2




15—APR-1933 B7:49

FROM HOMELITE ML 31 252 687390

ENGINE INTERNAL

o

PRAEESTERS1S5E . PLEEAES

ND. | PART NG DESCAIFTION

1 [[* 400085 A |SHORTBLOCK

2 EJF’ aoot1e '25CC PISTON & ROD

3 BEO3S AING-Fistan

4 ||lsUP 07145 25CC CYLINDER KIT

5 04333 B GASKET-Cylinder

5 | 08800 A GASKET-Haat Dam

7 Qa766 A GASKET-Carburetor

R oETES C GASKET-Mufflar

g 63250 KE Y-Waodruf
10 |l ®BOB4 1 | SCREW-Sems.(12-24 X 3/4%)
11 |[* A 07138 CRANKCASE COVER
12 OBBE1 GASKET-Crankcase Cover ®
13 82563 SCREW-Plaslits (#10-24 X 3/4*)
14 ganal 1 SCREW-Sems (10-24 X 810

P T |

sl

OB =L =h =k

= also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.

llam
Mo,

Torgue Specs
Required
Laclile

o G
) i




15-APR-1259 B7: 435

FROM HOMELITE HL 31 252 627333

TO

AEAZESTEISISEE

CARBURETOR - FUEL TANK

P. 8486

= Also included with Short Block & Cylinder Kits.

15
N PART NOL DESCRIFTION Torgue Specs
- - Itam Required
i Cag474 SCREW-Machine [10-24 X 2 1/4") 2 Mo, Inilbs Mm Loctia
2 oER00 A HEAT DAM 1 I g D
3| ooz SCREW-Sems (10-24 X 1.110°]% > s 40-50 ... 4B-5& . Fad2a2
4 |}= UPODG0E CARBURETOR 1
5 SETEG A GEASKET-Carburelar 1
-] PS5 O023E6E LEVER-Choke Rod (Zaka) 1
7 |[* AGF141 & | FUEL TANK COMPLETE 1
8 43427 FILTER-Fusal 1
g Qa7i2 22 TUBING-Rubber (5 1/2%) 1
10 07454 28 TUBING-Rubber (7 1
11 LUFDXos FLIEL CAF 1
12 23258 CLAMF 1
13 93426 CLaMP 2
14 987az BUNPER-Rubbar 4
15 i 07183 SUPPORT-Wire 1



15-RFR=1993 @¢: 49 FROM HOMELITE ML 31 252 BBETIEE TO BRAE3STEZ51538 P.BS-BE

MUFFLER - AIR CLEANER

No. | ParTNO. | DESCRIPTION = Sk Torque specs
1, |[Fa o714z A | MUFFLERKIT ] Ne  Iniks Nm Loctis
2 BEOE3 SCREW Truss Hd. (#10-24 X 2.1887) 2 | o EgeD e kel
| naente SCREEN-Spark 1 B8 P 2EAS i B4
4 BETES C GASKET -Muifier = 1 B o 304D o 3445
5 B2E00 SCREW-Truss Hd, (10-24 X .373) a : *

& {L— 08501 1 Coaver 1
7 |[*A o757 AR FILTER KIT 1
| D 08815 FILTER-AIr 1
2] /1206 MNUT-Hesx {10-24) =
10 OT0S1 24 | COVER-Air Filter 1

* alea Included with Short block & Cylindzr Kils.



-

' HANDLE - SHAFT - DEFLECTOR - SPOOL & STRING
i630cd Ly o gk i

1

—= 16
10
g, 1hs
15
17
20a — 18a
20b 18b
MNo.| Part No. - Dascription IR Terque Spacs Requirad
1 * A 07136 FRONT HANDLE ("D} 1 Mo. Inlbs Nm Loctita
2 [ 802951 SCREW-Cap Hex Hd. (10-24 X2 1
g 1-3 |L_. a3se2 NUTFWing (10-24) 1
e et = DATIS HOUSING-Drive Snaft |
5 0B224A DECAL-Starting Inst. 1
] 02385 DECALWaming 1 -
T arszs CLAMP 1 Warranty Flat Rate
8 98816 — SHAF T-Flecghle 1 Jeb - Descripion Thma/Hr.
8 | L= e2s4i = SCREW-Driling (#10 X 1/2 1
10| [-® A D4704 - 4} DEFLECTOR & BLADE (100 Degree) 1
11 L0 BOR8S Ll SCHEW-Cap Hex Hd, (1/4-20 X 2 1
12 S B400G - WASHER-Flal (1/4%) 1
13 B3N WASHER-Lock (1/47) 1
14 B1242 | NUT-Hex {1/4-20) 1
15 [ A 03832 BLADE -Cust Of Kal 1
16 B2531 SCREW-Mech Hex Ho [10-24 X 7/87) 2
17 B1251 MNUT-Hex [10-24] 2
18al [ =Da 03001 A | STRINGHEAD Comgists (080" Lina) (625 | 1
seat | 1Eb| | * DAD2551 A | STRINGHEAD-Compiete | 055 Line) 630cd) | 1
19 A 9aZa1 A HOUSING & EYELET (Dual Line) 1
20al{[*DAagemz E SPOOL & STRING (080" Line} (iE25cd) 3
Sl | 206 {0 02508 G B SPOOL & STRING (,085° Ling) (1530cd) 1
e |21 06713 SPRING-Compression 1
E 2z || DAB98BEG A RETAIMER-Spoc! (R.H. Thread, Black) 1



15—FAPR-1933 H@7:43

FROM HOMELITE ®L 31 252 687953

T

BE43357E251538 P. 8665

HANDLE - SHAFT - DEFLECTOR - SPOOL & STRING

SMRFPAML.Soms Haow Hd .24 « 378

Ng. Part Nao. Descriptien aty
1 = Aonas FRONT HANDLE 1
2 80295 SCREW-Cap Hex Hd. (10-24 X 2°) ]
3 (L. 9399z MNUT-Wing [1/4-20) 1
4 * A 08736 HOUSING-Drive Shaft 1
g 03224 A DECAL-Slarting Inst 1
& 02985 DECAL-Warning 1
T o792 CLAaMP 1
g A 03031 SHAFT-Flexible 1
S | RAMTT 1

Torque Specs

ltem. Required
Na, InLbs MNm _Lootite
3.ab25 L BEH

15 ..t 3050 0 3 A LEL ., Heo 262




